# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3823943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TERRENCE DWIGHT BENDER	04/11/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IN OVATION LLC	
Street Address:	4255 WHITE BEAR PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700	
City:	VADNAIS HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8572880
Patent Number:	9052149
Patent Number:	9175917
Application Number:	14919886
Application Number:	14930776
Application Number:	15000132
Application Number:	29504295
Application Number:	29506962
Application Number:	29510365
Application Number:	29525277
Application Number:	29556441
Application Number:	61743429
Application Number:	61963410
Application Number:	62067210
Application Number:	62105169

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503777297 REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0174

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: jlaabs@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEREMY G. LAABS

Address Line 1: 9531 WEST 78TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: I45.1A-16880-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEREMY G. LAABS

SIGNATURE: /Jeremy G Laabs/

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=16880US01\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0175

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terrence Dwight Bender ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 2825 38th Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55406, is owner of the following United States issued patents and pending patent applications:

FileNo	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.:	Issue Date:
B94.2P-15170-US01	Firearm Trigger Group	13/352965	1/18/2012	8572880	11/5/2013
B94.2P-16059-US02	Trigger with Adjustable Shoe	14/017818	9/4/2013	9052149	6/9/2015
B94.2P-16187-US02	Trigger with Cam	14/226576	3/26/2014	9175917	11/3/2015
B94.2P-16391-US02	Non-Fouling Trigger	14/919886	10/22/2015		
B94.2N-16187-US03	Trigger with Cam	14/930776	11/3/2015		
B94,2P-16437-US02	Fire Control Housing	15/000132	1/19/2016		
B94.2J-16374-US01	Firearm Hammer	29/504295	10/3/2014		
B94.2J-16401-US01	Firearm Trigger	29/506962	10/22/2014		
B94.2J-16429-US01	Fire Control Housing	29/510365	11/26/2014		
B94.2J-16558-US01	Trigger	29/525277	4/28/2015		
B94.2J-16804-US01	FIREARM GRIP	29/556441	3/1/2016		
B94.2C-16059-US01	User-adjustable trigger shoe for variable trigger weight and stroke	61/743429	9/4/2012		
B94.2C-16187-US01	Firearm hammer-trigger cam- follower action	61/963410	12/3/2013		
B94.2C-16391-US01	Non-Fouling Trigger	62/067210	10/22/2014		
B94.2C-16437-US01	Fire Control Housing	62/105169	1/19/2015	·/	

WHEREAS, <u>In Ovation LLC</u> ("Assignee"), a Minnesota company having its principal place of business at 4255 White Bear Parkway, Suite 1700, Vadnais Heights, MN 55110, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States issued patents and pending patent applications identified above and the subject matter disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said United States issued patents and pending patent applications, to the subject matter and inventions and designs disclosed therein for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patents and all Design Letters Patents which may be granted to said applications listed above to Assignee.

Assignor	Signature	7	Service A	Date,	
Terrence Dwight Bender	/en		- Denil	4/11/	16
	V. Since	•	, ,	7 7	

RECORDED: 04/11/2016

PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0176